PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronen LAPERDON	03/06/2013
Moshe WASSERBLAT	03/06/2013
Tzach ASHKENAZI	03/06/2013
Ido David DAVID	03/06/2013
Oren PEREG	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICE-SYSTEMS LTD
Street Address:	22 Zarchin Street
City:	Ra'anana
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4362248

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13792082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 +97299507000

 Email:
 MAIL@IP-LAW.CO.IL

Correspondent Name: SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: NOLTON HOUSE, 14 SHENKAR STREET
Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4257/128.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL SCHATZ	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0692 :H \$40.00 137

502260190

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Ronen LAPERDON, Moshe WASSERBLAT, Tzach ASHKENAZI, Ido David DAVID and Oren PEREG, all citizens of Israel (hereinafter: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REAL TIME EMOTION DETECTION IN AUDIO INTERACTIONS (hereinafter: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to: a United States Patent Application filed herewith (hereinafter: the "Patent Applications"); and, (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinafter: the "Patents"):

And whereas NICE-SYSTEMS LTD (Company No. 520036872) a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of Israel, and having a place of business at 22 Zarchin Street, P.O.B. 2220, Ra'anana 43622, ISRAEL (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors,

2

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0694 assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

Ronen LAPERDON 34 Sara Emenu street Modiin 71727 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Mody Cary		6 MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moshe WASSERBLAT 295 Lavi street Makabim 71799 ISRAEL	Signature: Moshe Wasserblai	Date: 1 6 MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Cory		6 MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:

Tzach ASHKENAZI 7 Weitzman Street Petach Tikva 49556	Signature:	Date:
ISRAEL	and the same of th	<u>6 MAR 2013</u>
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty (erg		6 MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Ido David DAVID 3 Mahali Halevi Street Rishon LeZion 75321 ISRAEL	Signature:	Date:
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Moty Cany		<u>6 MAR 2013</u>
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Oren PEREG POB 401	Signature:	Date:
Amikam 37830 ISRAEL	Gen Penj	La MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
Mody Cory	4	6 MAR 2013
Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
······································		Cuantitude

K:\MISRAD\OD Platnm Clients\Documents\4257\4257_128_3\3.doc

PTO/AIA/86 (08-12)

Approved for use firmugh 91/31/2013, CMB 0981-0931

U.S. Palent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTIMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless 8 displays a veild OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)	
Applicant/Paterit Owner: NICE-SYSTEMS LTD	
Application No./Patent No.: Filed/Issue Date:	**************************************
, « · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc	•
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):	
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.	
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):	
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owner holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for 100% of the ownership interest.	
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the right, title and interest are:	entire
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the right, title, and interest.	e entire
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was r	iade).
The other parties, including Inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:	
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the right, title, and interest.	entire
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.	(a
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below)	
An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copt thereof is attached.	đ in /
B A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:	ows:
1. From:	~~~
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
2. From:	
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at	

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Then will vary depending upon the includinal case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTC/ALA/96 (08-12)
Appeaved for use through 01/31/2013, OMB 0851-0031
U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Peperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	NT UNDER 37 C	FR 3.73(c)	
3, From:			To:		
	The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at				
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
4. From:		***************************************	Yo:		
	The documer	nt was recorded in the I	United States Patent a	and Trademark Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
5. From:	*******************************		To:		
				and Trademark Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
6, From:			To:		
				and Trademark Office at	
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which	a copy thereof is attached.	
Ad	ditional documents	in the chain of title are	listed on a suppleme	ental sheet(s).	
				• •	
				he chain of title from the original owner to the ursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.	
				t document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment nt in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]	
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.					
Signature		<i>j</i>		Date MAR 2013	
Osh sernia		/	0	A	
Printed or Ty	ran Sierna	<u> </u>	<u> KAT</u>	Title or Registration Number	
1 (11) (10) (11) (11)	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	······································	THE OF LEASTERNING STREET STREETS	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 029957 FRAME: 0698